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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Julie A. Kershner, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
and 40 copies of the foregoing Petition for a Writ of 
Certiorari in R. Ray Fulmer, II v. Fifth Third 
Equipment Finance Company, et al., were sent via 
Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 
copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to 
the following parties listed below, this 24th day of 
October, 2019: 

Lloyd A. Lim 
REED & SMITH 
811 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 469-3671 
llim@reedsmith.com 

Kathryn A. Stocks 
JONES & JACKSON 
401 N. Seventh Street 
Fort Smith, AR 72901 
(479) 782-6041 
kstocks@jjmlaw.com 

Counsel for Respondent Fifth Third Equipment 
Finance Company 

I Franklin Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



John T. Carroll, III 
Barry M. Klayman 
COZEN & O'CONNOR 
1201 N. Market Street, Suite 1001 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 295-2028 
jcarroll@cozen.com 
bklayman@cozen.com 

Geoffrey B. Treece 
QUATTLEBAUM & GROOMS 
111 Center Street, Suite 19_00 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(501) 379-1700 
gtreece@qgtlaw.com 

Counsel for Respondent Ryder Integrated Logistics, Inc. 

Bruce Buechler 
LOWENSTEIN & SANDLER 
One Lowenstein Drive 
Roseland, NJ 07068 
(973) 597-2308 
b buechler@lowenstein.com 

Joseph F. Kolb 
J. KOLB 
26 Valley Club Circle 
Little Rock, AR 72212 
(501) 804-4939 
jkolb@jkolb.com 

Counsel for Respondent International Paper Company 



James F. Dowden 
212 Center Street, 10th Floor 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(501) 324-4700 
jfdowden@swbell.net 
jfdowden@gmail.com 

Sean Christopher Kulka 
Richard A. Mitchell 
Scott Ernest Taylor 
ARNALL & GOLDEN 
17117th Street, N.W., Suite 2100 
Atlanta, GA 30363-1031 
(404) 873-8682 
sean.kulka@agg.com 
richard.mitchell@agg.com 
scott.taylor@agg.com 

Counsel for Respondent URS Real Estate, LP 

Amanda L. Brown 
Charles F. Smith 
Marcella L. Lape 
SKADDEN & ARPS 
155 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700 
Chicago, IL 60606-1720 
(312) 407-0700 
amanda.brown@skadden.com 
charles.smith@skadden.com 
mlape@skadden.com 



Andrew R. Turner 
CONNER & WINTERS 
4000 One Williams Center 
Tulsa, OK 7 4172 
(918) 586-8972 
aturner@cwlaw.com 

Counsel for Respondent Ball Metal Food Container, LLC 

David H. Conaway 
Frederick M. Thurman, Jr. 
SHUMAKER & LOOP 
101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2200 
Charlotte, NC 28280 
(704) 375-0057 
dconaway@shumaker.com 
fthurman@shumaker.com 

Jay B. Williams 
WILLIAMS LAW FIRM 
100 W. Main Street 
Gentry, AR 72734 
(479) 736-8800 
jay@williamslawfirm.net 

Counsel for Respondent Syngenta Seeds, Inc. 

Michael G. Smith 
DOVER & DIXON 
425 W. Capitol, Suite 3700 
Metropolitan Tower 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(501) 375-9151 
msmith@ddh.la w 

Counsel for Respondent Teneo Securities, LLC 



Woodson William Bassett, III 
James M. Graves 
BASSETT LAW FIRM 
221 N. College Avenue 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
(501) 521-9996 
blf@bassettlawfirm.com 
wbassett@bassettlawfirm.com 

Elliot A. Bromagen 
Matthew A. Clemente 
SIDLEY & AUSTIN 
1 S. Dearborn Street, Suite 2800 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312) 853-7000 
e bromagen@sidley.com 
mclemente@sidley.com 

Gordon Dwyer Todd 
SIDLEY & AUSTIN 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 736-8000 
gtodd@sidley.com 

Counsel for Respondents Andrew Torgove, Lazard 
Middle Market LLC, Lazard Freres & Co. LLC, Alvarez 
& Marsal, North America, LLC, Alvarez & Marsal 
Private Equity Performance Improvement, LLC, and 
Jonathan Hickman, Alvarez & Marsal Holdings, LLC, 
412, Inc., formerly known as Sager Creek Vegetable 
Company, formerly known as Sager Creek Acquisition 
Corp., Sankaty Credit Opportunities, (OffshoreMaster) 
IV, Sankaty Middle Market Opportunities Fund, 
(Offshore Master), L.P. 



Jason N. Bramlett 
FRIDAY & ELDREDGE 
2000 Regions Center 
400 W. Capitol Avenue 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(501) 370-3382 
jbramlett@fridayfirm.com 

Michael T. Mervis 
PROSKAUER & ROSE 
11 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036-2899 
(212) 969-3565 
mmervis@proskauer.com 

Counsel for Respondents Sager Creek Vegetable 
Company, formerly known as Sager Creek Acquisition 
Corp., now known as 412, Inc., 1903 Onshore Funding, 
LLC, Cortland Capital Market Services, LLC, Sankaty 
Credit Opportunities, IV, L.P., Sankaty Credit 
Opportunities, IV, L.P. (Caymanian), correctly named 
as, Sankaty Credit Opportunities, (OffshoreMaster)N, 
Sankaty Middle Market Opportunities Fund, L.P., 
Sankaty Middle Market Opportunities Fund, L.P. 
(Caymanian), correctly named as, Sankaty Middle 
Market Opportunities Fund, (Offshore Master), L.P. 

Barbra R. Parlin 
HOLLAND & KNIGHT 
31 W. 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 513-3200 
Barbra.Parlin@hklaw.com 

Counsel for Respondent Cortland Capital Market 
Services, LLC 



Whitney A. Davis 
Counsel of Record 

LAW OFFICE OF WHITNEY A. DA VIS 
420 Throckmorton Street 
Suite 200 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
877-251-6087 
wdavis@davistrialcounsel.com 

James E. Smith 
WILLIAMS & ANDERSON, PLC 
111 Center Street 
Suite 2200 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on October 24, 2019. 

Julie . K rshner 
Beck r G llagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: 0~ J4-, a l ~ 
c)uk/Q, ~ 

Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN . GALLAGHER 
· ,c1,.ry Public, Stale of Ohio 
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